

S.Tr.-37(1)15(C.I.S. No.-64/17).

Order No.-16

Date-04.07.2019 Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C .

Ld. P.P.-in-Ch. and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Three witnesses namely Dakhin Membram , Sabita Rani Hembram ,Dila Hembram are present.

They are examined as PW.7 ,PW8, P.W9 and discharged after completion of cross-examination.

To 05.07.2019 for production and evidence.

Accused Mirja Mandi Is remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Sd/- A. Tiwari
Additional District &Session Judge
2nd Court
Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

