

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Present:- Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial No. 37(01)2015
Sessions Case No. 01(09 2014
CIS No. 64/2017

Order No. 50. Dtd. 01.04.2026.

Today has been fixed for evidence of the I.O Shri Ram Ranjan Pandit and the de-facto complainant.

Accused Mirja Mandi is produced from J/C.

One message has been received from Reserve Officer, Paschim Midnapore stating inter alia that no police officer in the name of S.I. Ram Ranjan Pandit could be traced out and accordingly summon could not be served.

One report has also been received from O/C, Trial Monitoring Cell to the said effect.

Ld. PP-in-charge has further submitted that the I.O of this case is Ram Ranjan Satpati not Ram Ranjan Pandit.

Accordingly, issue fresh summon in the name of Ram Ranjan Satpathy and de-facto complainant Badal Mandi in this case.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.